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' 820 PM URGENT 6-1-68. JBR 

TS DIRECT0R (4.4•38861 )a 
1

BUTTE.. DENVER, DETRIIT AN.-> 

, F'R0M L0UISVILLE (44-947) 

MURKIN. 

RE BUTTE TELEPH0NE CALL T0 L0Ul~VILLE MAY THIRTY0~AST• 
1 

F0R INF0RMATI0N 0F 0THER 0FFICES REFERENCED ~UTTE PH8N£ 

CALL ADVISED AS F0LL0WS: 

0N MAY THIRTY0N~ LAST, PH0T0 0F JAMES EARL RAY SH8WN Tl 

L0CAL SALVATI0N ARMY, BUTTE, AT WHICH TIME 0FFICIALS THERE . 

CH0SE FR0M THEIR REGISTER THE F0LL0WING THREE INDIVIDUALS AS Cl,.,.·. 

RESEMBLING RAY* 
I 

HARRY C0NN0R 

B0RN Gl..ADSC0W, M0NTEY, MEXIC0J FERBE. 
~--~-------~ 

0LSE , . S0CIAL SECURITY N0. 

B0RN MINNEAP0LIS, MINNeJ WILLIAM M0LLETT 

SECURITY N0. 

80RN VAN LEAR, KY•, FIVE FT• SIX, 0NE F0RTY LBS•, BLUE E IIICHED ' 
SERIALIZED'. · 

GRAY HAIRJ PARENTS - J0HN 
1
B: -~ 

ENO PAGE 0~ _,.~c;:rv,-
. F r,-11 . 

SARAH M0t..LETT CDECEASED I 'JLJ 

SEARC 
SERlAL 
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J . . 

NEARiST ., 1( IN.; MAv" SPEAR, 
' . • -~ \ l \ . ' ' 

CIAL MtNt:RJ ;LAST PLACE 0F DIPLlnttNT, L8GAN, 

\ HAS PERNRMED HIS MILITARY 0BLIGATI0N AND RECEIVED AN 

DISCHARGE• 

ACC0RDING T0 OFFICIALS AT SALVATI0N ARMY., BUTTE.1 AB0V£: · 

THREE SUBJECTS WERE ALL T0GETHER DRIVING AtSIXTY0NE -
I . . . 

CN0T FURTHER DESCRIBED> STATI0N WAG0N. 0FFICIALS 0VERHEAR0 C,.;, 

VERSATI0N AM0NG THREE T0 EFFECT THEY WERE TRAVELING T0 SPSKM!i 
' . - ': :,;._/<-·::::.', ,, 

WASHINGT0N. THEY REGISTERED NIGHT 0F MAY THIRTY LAST AND 
i 

0UT M0RNING 0F MAY THIRTY0NE LAST• 

0N JUNE 0NE INSTANT., JACK M0LLETT., WEEJ<SBURY.1 KY.., 

0F WILLIAM M0LLETT., ADVISED HE HAS N0T SEEN HIS BR0THER 
I.•,::. 

IN 0VER TW0 YEARS• M0LLETT ADVISED HE TH0UGHT HIS BR0THER HA&Y~ 

BEEN KILLED IN WAYNE C0UNT¥.1 w.vA. 0VER A YEAR AG0. M0LLETt 

STATED A SKELET0N WHICH STR0NGLY RESEMBLED HIS BR0THER WAS­

F0UND. M0LLETT STATED THE SKELET0N WHICH HAD STEEL PLATE lN 

THE SKlLL AND N0 TEETH WAS F0UND WRAPPED IN ARMY BLANKET IN . 
'•. 

W00DS IN WAYNE C0UNTY• M0LLETT STATED AUTH0RITlES HAVE NEVER 

0FFICIALLY N0TIFIED HIM BUT HE BELIEVES B0DY IS N0W IN 

w. VA• 

~O PAGE TW 

1 .. 
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PA.GE. -fMR'U 

'-... LLETT A&VISED. :HI WEVER, HE RECEI vtD PHIMt CALL .'r•• ,, 

HIS BRfiTHEJf IN FEB• S1.XTYEIGHT AND AT THIS 

ADVISED HIM HE WAS lN DENVER, C0L0R~D0 AND WAS D0ING Fitu;; . 

MILLETT STATED 0N APR• FIVE LAST HE RECEIVED A C0LLECT CALL 

FR0M HIS BR0TH£R IN DENVER• THE PH0NE NUMBER THE CALL 0RIGUIA 

F'R0M WAS SIX TW0 THREE - F0UR F0UR SIX 0NE• AND M0LLETT ADVfSED. 

IT S0UNDED LIKE IT CAME F'.R0M A BAR BECAUSE 0F BACKGR0f.lt4D .N.'11S~i\ -~ 

M0LLETT STATED HIS BR0THER ADVISED HIM AT THIS TIME Tl CINTAtt·,:. "', 
ALL THE FAMILY IN DETR0 IT AND TELL ·THEM T0 BE -READY Tl M0VE IJllT,'/· 

BECAUSE THE "NIGGERS IN DETR0IT ARE G0ING T0 CAUSE A L0T 0P.' 

TR0UBLE 0VER THE DEATH 0F THAT NIGGER• MARTIN LUTHER•" 

MILLETT STATED HIS BR0THER S0UNDED DRUNK AND WENT SN T8 

SAY HE HAD 60T HIS TEETH FIXED AND HAD GAINED S0ME WEIGHT• 

M0LLETT WAS ADVISED BY W.ILLIAM THAT HE N0W HAD A 600D J0B• 

IN DENVER• AND EVERYTHING WAS. FINE• M0LLETT STATED HE HAS NBT , , 

HEARD FR0M HIS BR0THER SINCE THAT TIME• M0LLETT ADVISED 

WILLIAM WM 0N HIS WAY T0 VA H0SPITAL IN KUNTINGTilN., We VA• 

APPR0XIMATEL.Y TW0 YEARS AG0 WHEN HE DISAPPEARED• 
I 

HE HAD N0T HEARD ANYTHING FR0M -HIS BR0THER UNTIL HE RECEIVE.D . 

PH0NECALL IN FEB• FR0M DENVER• M0LLETT FURNISHED F'0LL0WIN6 , 

BACKGR0UND 0N HIS B~0THER: 

END PAGE THREE 
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. '' 

··PA6E N1'R 

WILLIAM lh MflLLt:iffe AKA. BILLY. MULLET.£0 NB,-~---'-'----------'-__,__.___, 

BLUE EYES, 
~-----------------

FIVE FT. SIX, 0NE. FIFTY LBS•, SNCKY BUILD, HAS STEEL PL.ATE 
,. 

IN HEAD, N0 TEETH, P0SSIBL Y_ WEARING DENTAL PLATES N8WJ FIIR• 

MERLY EMPL0YED KY• STATE PRIS0N, LAGRANGE, KY•J BR0THERS 

BEN M0LLETT, WEEKSBURG, KY., ED M0LLETT, GARFIELD ST., LINCILN 

PARK, MICH•J ELIAS M0LLETT, PERR0N St., RIVER R0UGE, MICM•J " . 

SISTERS: MRS· VERNIE EN.GLISH, 0NE SEVEN 0NE Ji'8UR R0SE sr., 

LINC0LN PARK, MICH•J MAY MULLINS, WEEKSBURY, KY· SERVED u.si 
ARMY WW IIJ DRINKS QUITE HEAVILY AND, IS MEAN WHEN DRUNK• 

ASS0CIATES WITH UNDESIRAE3LE INDIVIDUALS WHEN DRUNK• MILLETT 

ADVISED HIS BR0THER D0ES N0T DRIVE A VEHICLE AND HAS NEVER 1 

0WNED A CAR THAT .HE v.,/0ws 0F. 

BEN M0LLETT AND MAY MULLINS INTERVIEWED JlJtE 0J',IE ItfSTAN,T;. -
I 

WEEKSBURY, KY~ ANO THEY C0ULD FURNISH N0 ADDITI0NAL INF'0RMATlflN 

RE PRESENT WHEREAB0UTS 0R ACTIVITIES 0F THEIR BR0TKER•. 

DETR0IT, C0NTACT RELATIVES 0F WILLIAM M0LLET.t AT RlVER 

' 
R0UGE AND LINC0LN PARK F0R BACKGR0UND AND PRESENT WHEREA.B8UTS 

0F M0LLETT• 

DENVER, DETERMINE SUBSCRIBER 0F PH0NE NUMBER SIX TW0 TMRJE -

F0UR F0UR SIX 0NE AND DETERMINE IF M0LLETT PRESENTLY DtPLIYD;: 
' / . . 

IN DENVER AREA• ALS0 DISPLAY PH0T0 SF SUBJECT:RAY 

RESIDING AT AB0VE PH0NE NUMBER• 

END PAGE F0UR 
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PITTSSUR6H, AT VA HSSPITAL.- l1UITINGT8N, W• YI!•• 

~BTAIN BACKGRB\l!!IQ 0N M0LLETT~ 

AT CHARLEST0N. DETERMINE IF' B0DY F~HJND IN WAYNE CIUNTY' , 

W. VA• l'VER A YEAR AGS HAS BEEN IDENTIFIED• 

L0UISVILLE AT KENTUCKY STATE· PRIS0N, LAGRANGt CHECK 

&MPL0YMENT REC0RDS F'0R BACKGR01.ND iN M0LLETT. 

END 

JRW 

FBI DENVER 

p 
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FBI PlTTSBGH 
\ 

i'0 DHH::CT0f-< 44• 38861.1 BUTTE, DENVER, DETH0 IT AND L0 UI SV!LL.E 

Ftt0M PITTSRUIWH 44-578 

,<E L0UISVILLE TEL JUNE 0NE., Lt4~T. 

~!LLI~M MADJS0N M0LLET1 LAST ADMITTED T0 H0SPITAL F0UR 

EIGHTEl!'.N, 'FIFTYSIX flh.: PHYSlC'~L E:-.'.AMINATI!3N AND DIAGN0SIS 

C\ND N0SE, PE1HAPIC~L DENTAL I1\JFl~Cl!0N, AND TEETH EXH,4CTED• 

!~EC0i~DS h£F'LECT M0LLE:l"f SUF;;:-.,£:)dENTL Y i~EOUESTED DENTAL 

HIM• HE C0i~KESP0NDED v.:ITH P1~E:SIDE:NT J0HNS0N HE DENTAL 

Pr10BLEM AND wAS AFF0t~DED Tid~iHMENT VA H0SPITAL. SAi:. T LAKE 

CI TY, UTAH \t.:HEi<E 1u: ~·,AS ru <NI SHED FtJLL UPPER ANO t.0~JER 

END PAGE 0NE• 

/~.~-~~~.~: ~~~.,,;·i;:T··"·;;::_:~/,#,. ,Vi(y;~·,r'IM .-~1oo-1_· ~ . . 

§;< 

I 
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t 

M0LLET.T HAS:FILE A'r VAR0• L0UISVILL£• KY• VA HUNTINGTIN 

RECEIVED JNF0 FR0M VAR0.- L0UISVILLE THAt AS 0F' MAR• Tw£l.V£., 
' . . 

'FIF'TYSIX.-. M0LLETT WAS A SCHll0PHf<e:NlA• PARAN0IO TYPE• 

M0LLETT l30f<N t VAN LE:AR.t KY•,. 

THHf{t' • 'F0RTYS1 x,. H0N0,~A8LE DI SCHAHGE1 ARMY SN THf~EE FI VE 

SEVEN EIGHT FI VE F0UR F0UR !)EVEN.- .SSN ~---------,~,,,~ 

VA Cl.AIM N0• C 0NE SI 1< :~ER0 SEVEN 
~-----------~ 

ZEl~0 THREE SIX,. DEPRESSI0N LEFT TEMPLE• F'ATHEF: J0HN B 

M0LLETT• M0THER SAHAH M0LL.ETT• B00NS CAMP,. KY•• PERMANENT 

,AOOf;;ESS • w£EKSBURY.t KY-., ADO,U.i:S.S 0F JAN• 'SIXTYSIX., 

TviENTYn·J0 EAST SEC0ND sr ••. ':;ALT LAKE CITY .. U f4H•· 

HJVESTIGATI0N Hf; UNIDENTIFIED B0DY F"0iJNO ~.JAYNE C0U~TY• 

L0UISVILLE REVIEW VA~0 ~EC0RDS F0K ANY RECENT INF0 RE 

F'CO 
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FBI DENVER 

FBI PITTSBGH 

5:04 PM EDST URGENT 6-2-68 WRJ 

T0 DIRECT0R 44-38861 .. BUTTE .. DENVER., DETR0IT AND L0UISVILLE 

FR0M PITTSBURGH 44-578 

MURKIN 

RE L0UISVILLE TEL JUNE 0NE .. LAST. 

LL0YD HAMBLIN., VAR0., HUNTINGT0., w.vA ... FURNISHED F0LL0W-

ING INF0RMATI0N FR0M REC0RDS 

WILLIAM MADIS0N 

EIGHTEEN, 'FIFTYSIX F0R P • 

TTED T0 H0SPITAL F0UR 

REVEALED MILD HYPERTENSI0N., RESIDUALS 0LD FRACTURES - SKULL 
' 

AND N0SE, PERIAPICAL DENTAL INFECTI0N, AND TEETH EXTRACTED• 

REC0ROS REFLECT M0LLETT SUBSEQUENTLY REQUESTED DENTAL 

TREATMENT, WAS GIVEN APP01NTME:NTS WHICH WERE N0T KEPT BY 

HIM. HE C0RRESP0NDED WITH PRESIDENT J0HNS0N RE DENTAL 

PR0BLEM ANO WAS AFF0RDEO TREATMENT VA H0SPITAL SALT LAKE 

CITY., UTAH WHERE HE WAS FURNISHED FULL UPPER AND L0WER 

DENTURES 0N FEB• F0URTEEN., 'SIXTYSIX• HAMBLIN ADVISED 

END PAGE 0NE• / ~7-26f-!;77 
I SEARCHED--IND~ED ' 
SERIALIZED~~ 

JUrJ· ?-1968 
'FE:!I - DENVER 
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FD-36 (R.,v. 5-22-64) 

FBI 

Date: 6-2-68 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Transmit the following in ______ _:_P_L ___ A_I_N_T_E_X_T __ -c-:--------1'i 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

I 
I 

IIRGENT I Via TELETYPE 
(Priority) I 

------------- ----------------------------------L------- -
T0: DIRECT0R <44-38861)1 L0UISVILLE1 BUTTE1 DETR0IT1 AND 

PITTSBURGH 

FR0M: DENVER (157-203> 2P 

MURKJN. 

RE L0UISVILLE TEL JUNE 0NE1 LAST• 

TELEPH0NE NUMBER SIX TW0 THREE DASH r0UR r0UR SIX 0NE LISTED T 

ETHEL T. GE0RGE1 0NE NINE TW0 TW0 GRANT ST•1 DENVER1 C0L0. 0NE NIN 

TW0 TW0 GRANT IS ADDRESS 0r GRANT H0TEL• 

0N THIS DATE GE0RGE ADVISED SHE IS ASSISTANT MANAGER 0F GRANT 

J,J::lTEL. AND RESIDES IN R00M TW0. SHE HAS PRIVATE PH0NE LISTED AB0VE ND 

0NLY 0THER TELEPH0NE IS LISTED T0 GRANT H0TEL• 

WILLIAM M0LLETT STAYED IN R00M TWENTY F0UR BY HIMSELF F0R TW0 

M0NTHS AND M0VED 0UT APPR0XIMATELY SIX WEEKS AG0 T0 HERD SHEEP 

BELIVED T0 BE S0MEWHERE IN M0NTANA. EMPL0YMENT IN DENVER UNKN0WNe 

GE0RGE ADVISED M0LLETT USED TELEPH0NE T0 CALL BR0THER 0R 

SISTER IN KENTUCKY• SHE EXHIBITED TELEPH0NE BILL SH0WING CALL MADE 

T0 MELVIN1 KENTUCKY1 TELEPH0NE NUMBER SIX ZER0 SIX DASH NINE THREE 

EIGHT DASH TW0 F0UR SIX EIGHT~ 0N APRIL FIVE1 LAST. THE BJJ..L WAS 
/ ~~-z.o S'..., S"'7 (; 

0NE D0LLAR THIRTY FIVE CENTS WHICH M0LLETT PAID GE0RGE IN CASH• O 
-1.:?~ 
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PAGE TW0 

DN 157-203 

GE0RGE RECALLS C0NVERSATI0N WAS AB0UT RELATIVES AND THAT S0ME 

RELATIVE HAD DIED• 

THIS WAS 0NLY TIME M0LLETT USED TELEPH0NE• 

GE0RGE DESCRIBED M0LLETT AS FIVE FEET FIVE INCHES, SLIM 

BUILD, GRAY HAIR, APPR0XIMATELY rlrTYrIVE YEARS 0LD· PH0T0 0r 

JAMES EARL RAY SH0WN AND GE0RGE ADVISED M0LLETT IS DEFINITELY N0T 

RAY• 

TEL FURNISHED L0UISVILLE, BUTTE, DETR0IT AND PITTSBURGH IN 

VIEW 0r THEIR INVESTIGATI0N. 

ARMED AND DANGER0US• 

END 
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) 

FBI 

Date: 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Transmit the following in ---------,,(T;;:y-::p-::e'i::-n-::pT,la;;;i-;;-nt;:;e~xtt ~or;:-;:;co;-;;df;;eTJ --------~: 

Via----------

---------------------------

Approved: ------------,--­
Special Agent in Charge 

I 

(Priority) I 

---------------------L-------

Sent _______ M Per --------
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FBI WASH DC 

FBI DENVER 

12:09 PM MDT URGENT 6-2-68 FCD 

10: DIRECT0R (44-38861)1 L0UISVILLE1 BUTTE, DETR0IT, AND 

PITTSBURGH 

FR0M: DENVER (157-203) 2P 

MURKIN• 

RE L0UISVILLE TEL JUNE 0NE1 LAS'T• 

TELEPH0NE NUMBER SIX TW0 THREE DASH F0UR F0UR SIX 0NE LISTED T0 

ETHEL T• GE0RGE1 0NE NINE TW0 TW0 GRANT ST•1 DENVER, C0L0• 0NE NINE 

TW0 TW0 GRANT IS ADDRESS 0F GRANT H0TEL. 

0N THIS DATE GE0RGE ADVISED SHE IS ASSISTANT MANAGER 0F GRANT 

H0TEL AND RESIDES IN R00M rw0. SHE HAS PRIVATE PH0NE LISTED AB0VE AND 

0NLY 0THER TELEPH0NE IS LISTED T0 GRANT H0TEL• 

WILLIAM M0LLETT STAYED IN R00M TWENTY F0UR BY HIMSEL.F F0R TW0 

M0NTHS AND M0VED 0UT APPR0XIMATELY SIX WEEKS AG0 T0 HERD SHEEP 

BELIVED T0 BE S0MEWHERE IN M0NTANA• EMPL0YMENT IN DENVER U-JKN0WN. 

GE0RGE ADVISED M0LLETT USED _TELEPH0NE T0 CALL BR0THER 0R 

SISTER IN KENTUCKY• SHE EXHIBITED TELEPH0NE BILL SH0WING CALL MADE 

T0 MELVIN1 KENTUCKY1 TELEPH0NE NUMBER SIX ZER0 SIX DASH NINE THREE 

EIGHT DASH TW0 F0UR SIX EIGHT1 0N APRIL FIVE1 LAST• THE BILL WAS 

0NE D0LLAR THIRTY FIVE CENTS WHICH M0L~ETT PAID GE0RGE IN CASH• 

. END PAGE 0NE 

-

lelPffle(;;----,---i~' \'.•~ 

lll'laUatA __ . -•·----.-. 
ln41zeitl ......... u.u,u.1.nH-.U· .•••• , ..... -,,. . 

fll\l4.:"""'"'~ 
/ 
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PAGE TW0 

ON 157-203 

GE0RGE RECALLS C0NVERSATI0N WAS AB0UT RELATIVES AND THAT S0ME 

RELATIVE HAD DIED• 

THIS WAS 0NLY TIME M0LLETT USED TELEPH0NE• 

GE0RGE DESCRIBED M0LLETT AS FIVE FEET FIV~ INCHES, SLIM 

BUILD, GRAY HAIR, APPR0XIMATELY FIFTYFIVE YEARS 0LD• PH0T0 0F 

JAMES EARL RAY SH0WN AND GE0RGE ADVISED M0LLETT IS DEFINITELY N0T 

TEL FURNISHED L0UISVILLE, BUTTE, DETR0IT AND PITTSBURGH IN 

VIEW 0F THEIR INVESTIGATI0N. 

END 

LLD 

ARMED AND DANGER0 US• 

FBI WASH DC 

END 

NJC 

'81 BUTTE 

END 

JtR 

FBI 'L8UISV,.E 

END 

ICY 

'81 PlffSBM 
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!2 ( 4.-9-7) 

; 

:ti•, 

ft : JTh.) 

) ,) kJ,, tEiO! i, < ND 

Et K, E-i VIINt 

HEGE 

hT, I IE ;I TYI . 

4 D:fED ( 1TION 

1) ) TEETH AND 

ULL }LL5) Mø 

L. : • h:.: '.jj: :c •:r' 

LL f. ILT° T19 H A VE RtNGD TO JNXDIIFIED 

EA 

1EtV 
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, 

C9MMAND£R.t 

f.Ji-:1 ~: ::-;g N !> , 
/ 

HUN:fIN'GTfJN., t-.. VA•# IN i~UGU:::;·f_. NINETEEN $1)0-YSIX• 
' 

' ffp;J.JJIF'f.C!"tTHJN COiJLiJ U\~ ViALH:.:.- IT I ti :;t,:;f~SU,'Uti.1L' CC/fA!N THAT. , 
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' FBI DENVER 

FBI PITTSBGH 

429PM URGENT 6/3/68 RLC 

T0 DIRECT0R (44~38861>, BUTTE, DENVER, DETR0IT, AND 

L0UISVIL~E <44-947) 

FR0M PITTSBURGH C44-578)2P 

MURK IN, 00: MEMPHIS• 

RE L0UISVILLE TELETYPE T0 BUREAU., SIX 0NE LAST, AND 

PITTSBURGH TELETYPE T0 THE BUREAU, SIX TW0 LAST• 

0N SIX THREE INSTANT., C0RP0RAL R. G• FINK., WEST VIRGINIA 

STATE P0LICE., WAYNE C0lNTY., w. VA • ., WAS C0NTACTED AND STATED 

lliAT IN REFERENCE T0 THE U\lIDENTIFIED B0OY DESCRIBED IN RETEI.., 

THIS B0DY HAD BEEN TENTATIVELY IDENTIFIED AS JAMES F0RD HEDGE., 

WHITE MALE, APPR0XIMATELY SEVENTYFIVE, IN NINETEEN SfXTYSIX• 

. FINK SAID B0DY HAD BEEN REC0VERED IN DETERI0RATED C~NDITifN · 

AND WAS WRAPPED IN ARMY BLANKET• THE B0DY HAD N0 TEETH AND·. 

THE ANKLES WERE B0UND WITH STRING. HE SAID THE SKULL' HAD N8 

METAL PLATE AND TEETH F0UND IN HEDGE·• S APARTMENT WERE, 

DETERMINED IN ALL PR0BABILITY. T0 HAVE BEL0NG!D ~· l:JNHtiDTt~t 

B0DY• 

' \ . 

\ 
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I , 

i 

, 

0N SIX THREE INSTANT.,. AZEL BRYANT.,. C0MMANOER., INVESTIGATiVE 

LNIT., HUNTINGT0N PD.,. STATED HIS REC0RDS REFLECTED A MISSING 

P£RS0NS REP0RT F0R JAMES F0RD HEDGE, SEVEN THREE SEVEN SEVENTH . 

STREET., HUNTINGT0N., w. VA•1 IN AUGUST1 NINETEEN SIXTYSlX• HE 

STATED.A B0DY WAS REC0VERED 0N 0NE TWENTYTHREE SIXTYSEVEN1 IN 

A DUMP 0U'rSIDE HUNTINGT0N CITY LlMITS1 -IN WAYNE C0UNTY1 W. VA• 

HE STATED INVESTIGATI0N BY HIS DEPARTMENT REVEALED rHAT IN ALL 

PR0BABILITY1 UNIDENTIF'IED B0DY WAS THAT 0.F HEDGE• HE STATEO 

""AUT0PSY WAS MADE1 WHICH REFLECTED N0 METAL PLATE IN THE 

HEAD 0F UNIDENTIFIED B0DY• HE STATED HAIR FR0M 80DY 

MATCHED HAIR F0UND 0N CSMB IN HEDGE'S R00M AND THAT DENTAL PLATE 

IN VICTIM'S R00M MATCHED JAW 0F ·UNIDENTIFIED B0DY• HE SAID 

PATH0L0GIST'S REP0RT INDICATED UNIDENTIFIED B0DY APPR0XIMAT£ 

AGE AND BUILD 0F HEDGE. HE STATED ALTH0UGH N0 P0SITIVE 

IDENTIFICATI0N C0ULD BE MADE.. IT IS REAS0NABLY CERTAIN THAT 

ll"lDENTIFIED B0DY IS IDENTICAL T0 HEDGE• 

liND 

SHH 

FBI DENVER 
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FBI DENVER 

F'Bl BUTTE 

10:23 AM URGENT 6/3/68 SPR 

T0 DIRECT0R C44•38861> AND DENVER (157-203> AND DETR0IT 

ANO L0UISVILLE (44-947> AND MINNEAP0LIS AND PITTSBURGH 

<44-578> AND SEATTLE 

FR0M BUTTE Cl73-2> 2P 

MURKIN• 

ARMED ANO DANGER0US• 

RE BUTTE TELEPH0NE CALL T0 L0UISVILLE, MINNEAP0LIS. 

SEATTLE, AND SALT LAKE CITY• MAY THIRTY 0NE, LAST; L0UISVILLE 

TELETYPE T0 BUREAU. JUNE 0NE. LASTJ AND PITTSBURGH TELETYPt 

T0 BUREAU.· JUNE TW0, ,LAST. 

HARRY C0NNER MENTI0NED RE BT PH0NE CALL MAY BE HARRY 

CARVER AND IS 0NLY PERS0N REP0RTED BY SALVATI0N ARMY, BUTTE, 

AS RESEMBLING 0R P0SS'IBLY IDENTICAL WITH RAY• 

0N MAY THIRTY ~NE. LAST, THREE 0FFICERS BUTTE PD, 

BELIEVED CHECKED SAME THREE INDIVIDUALS REP0RTED RE PH0NE 

CALLJ H0WEVER, FAILED T0 0BTAIN LICENSE 0R NAMES 0F 0CCUPANTS• 

STATI0N WAG0N N0W BELIEVED CHEVR0LET .BEL AIR• ·BUTTE P0LICE 

0FFICERS STATE N0NE 0F 0CCUPANTS STATI0N,WAG0N BELIEVED 
_, 

IDENTICAL 0R RESEMBLE: RAY• 

\. 
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. ,,, 

PAGE TW0 

BUTTE SENDING SALVATI0N ARMY REGISTRATI0N CARDS FBI 

LAB AIR MAIL, AND STILL ATTEMPTING T0 L0CATE THREE INDIVIDUALS 

T0 ELIMINATE HARRY CARVER AKA HARRY C0NNER AS .BEING IDENTICAL 

WITH RAY• 

MEMPHIS ADVISED BY AM. 

JSS 

FBI DENVER 
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FBI BUTTE 

'10123 AM URGENT 61'3l68 SPR 

'f0 DI1~E:C10R (44•38>361) AND DENVER (.t 57•2O3) ANI(} DETR0IT 

ANO LilLIISVILLE (44-947) ,!\ND MtNNEAP0LIS ~ND PITTS8tJHGH ,, 

C44•578) ANO SEATTLE 

'Hl\;~!<Y Gi>NN&>< Ml:!:NTHJNED ,if!: i:lf i"t10NI!: Ct1LL MC\Y iJ!~ HAHrlY 
I 

I 

0N MAY THI~TY 0NE, L4ST, TH ii 0FFIC~KS GUTTE PO# 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



?AG.E Tw0 • 
r 

BUTTE SENDING SAL \IATI0!\I AR1VIY f~EG! S TF~AT I0N CAfWS fi'BI ,;,· 

LAa Alf~ Mi\IL• AND STILL /.\tTEfllPTlNG f0 Lv.JCl.\n: THr:EE: INDlVIOUALS:}~ , • - '~ 

J 0 ELIMINATE HARRY CARVE!'{ AKA Hf.\Hto' C0NNE.H AS BEING ,lOE:NT[;, 

MEMPHIS A:DVISED 8Y AM• 

JSS 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



· oPTIONAI.. fl'ORM NC). 10 !010-IOI 
MAY \112 SDITION 
,IISA GEN. MG. NO, %7 

•· . UNITED ST A 'fES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
TO SAC, DENVER {157-203) P. DATE: June 1,1968 

FROM SA ROBERT C. GUSTAFSON 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

In accordance with Bureau instructions a search has been made 
of all Wyoming Driver Licenses issued during the months of April 
and May 1968 _in an attempt to determine if JAMES EARL RAY obtained 
a driver• s license. Based on the criteria used the fo'llowing 
could not be eliminated because of either the birthdate and age, 
color of eyes, height and because the license indicates no prior 
license had been issued in Wyoming. 

WYOMING OPERATOR'S LICENSE 
,MAX (NONE) FOX . 
• BUHLirW'.i'OH WYO. 

Blue Brown 1t.o .5-10 Hale 
CO\Ol !YU cOLoa HAIi WIIGHY NltOHT II){ 

....,_ W"fO, UC. SOCIAL Sit...,,., NO. MO. DAY 'R. Of1111111 
1111 

1.35353 
0por.- S2.50 

LlfT OUl'Slllf I. V. MIUOII °""'""" $2.50 
,-.,cydo SUO 
o.pllWo suo 

emu 

X 
1'1, CM ... ~ ... •• W ·• IM't 

IMIICfOII W"foMlllo -AIITMllff Of --

~~ 
AUDIT COPY ? ft' · I/. 'i 

LEAD: THE DENVER OFFICE AT 

Determine if the above individual is identical with JAMES EARL 
BAY. 

RCG/ 
(2) 

S[ARCHED . NDEXED~ 
JAMES EARL RAY IS CONSIDERED ~Rl6lltil>•-_.flLE~ ------------+-----,., N :3 1968 

FBI-DENVER 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



oPTIONM. l'ORM NO, 10 9010-lot 
MAY 1• EDITION 
,qSA GEN. IIE.G. NQ. J1 

, . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
TO SAC, DENVER (157-203) P. DATE: June 1,1968 

FROM SA ROBERT C. GUSTAFSON 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

In accordance with Bureau instructions a search has been made 
of all Wyoming Driver Licenses issued during the months of April 
and May 1968 .in an attempt to determine if JAMES EARL RAY obtained 
a driver's license. Based on the criteria used the fo'llowing 
could not be eliminated because of either the birthdate and age, 
color of eyes, height and because the license indicates no prior 
license had been issued in Wyoming. 

WYOMING OPE~TOR'S LICENSE 
,MAX (?JONE) FOX \J . 
• BURL!r!G'l'OU WYO. 

DAYS PltlOI TO IXPIIATION. 

~ 5:l? Ha!-,.e 135353 
ucutJTY NO. MO. o.u n. onm11 -0,,....- IUO 

I.UT OUlRDt I. V, MIUOI Chlvff...,.., 12.50 
,-..Cydo $2.!0 

0up1,-, $2.!0 

Cl1l8 

X 

DIIICTOI WYOMlko DIPAITMllfl' 0, IIVINUI 

3t~ 
AUDIT COPY:?"~ - IJ..9 

LEAD: THE DENVER OFFICE AT ~~ u;;,, 
Determine if the above individual is identical wit~;;;J'J!~~""El!tcR£,----­

BAY. 

RCG/ 
(2) 

JAMES EARL RAY IS CONSIDERED A & 

---...r:nNDEXED_, 
,a& 

;J, 1968 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



TO 

FROM 

OPT,ONAL FORM NO. 10 
Mi\Y 1•2 ~OITION 

~SA GEN. M.Q. "'°• l7 

!IOIO-tOI 

·. UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC, DENVER {157-203) P. 

SA ROBERT C. GUSTAFSON 

... 

DATE: June 1,1968 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

In accordance with Bureau instructions a search has been made 
of all Wyoming Driver Licenses issued during the mon.ths of April 
and May 1968 in an attempt to determine if JAMES EARL RAY obtained 
a driver's l:foense. Based on the criteria used the fo·llowing 
could not be eliminated because of either the birthdate and age, 
color of eyes, height and because the license indicates no prior 
license had been issued in Wyoming • 

• wv~G A •. n.ilf HIJ~M. •rf ENSE 

334 SOUTH )c; KlllLEI 
CAS.PEa WYO. a~1 

'" 

17560 
DPIUTION DATE-H:NlW WITHIN M 

·DAYS PIIOl 10 lXPIIAftoN. 

135692 -0,,..•- $2.50 

Chouffeun $2.50 

,-.,cyc1o $2.50 

~ $2.50 

AUDIT COPY 

LEAD: THE DENVER OFFICE AT 

Determine if the above individual is identical 
BAY. 

JAMES EARL RAY IS CONSIDERED A & 

RCG/ 
(2) 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



J 

TO 

FROM 

Of'Tf°""'1- FORM NO, 10 
M'A'Y 1112 £.OITION 

~SA GEN. IIE.G. "'°· 'D 

5010-IOI ' 

. UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC, DENVER (157-203) P. 

SA ROBERT C. GUSTAFSON 

DATE: June 1,1968 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

In accordance with Bureau instructions a search has been made 
of all Wyoming Driver Licenses issued during the months of April 
and May 1968 in an attempt to determine if JAMES EARL RAY obtained 
a driver's license. Based on the criteria used the following 
could not be eliminated because of either the birthdate and age, 
color of eyes, height and because the license indicates no prior 
license had been issued in Wyoming. 

WYOMING , OPERAIO~ LICENSE 
. BiJUU A. P.F~NEltlS'UE.i,, 

-.i34 SOUTB tC lDiLEI 
., C.ASPEJl WYO. dio'Ol 

17560 

OATI o, ISSUAHCI r- ~ 

,ai{:~~~i==M~~~ii:'.,;;,:;::j'.iii;ui,;i'ii:iiiii!i~ 1.35692 -Ope,- $2.50 

Cheuff .... $2.50 

-.c,.i. $2.50 

Dwpliato $2.50 

AUDIT COPY 

LEAD: THE DENVER OFFICE AT 

Determine if the above individual is identical 
BAY. 

RCG/ 
(-2) 

JAMES EARL RAY IS CONSIDERED 

. 
' 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



J 
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 !iOUHOI 
MAT t812 EDITION 
G~ GEN, MO, NQ, a7 

· 'UNITED ST AT-ES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
TO SAC, DENVER (157-203) P. DATE: June 1,1968 

FROM SA ROBERT C. GUSTAFSON 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

In accordance with Bureau instructions a search has been made 
of all Wyoming Driver Licenses issued during the months of April 
and May 1968 ~nan attempt to determine if JAMES EARL RAY obtained 
a driver's license. Based on the criteria used the following 
could not be eliminated because of either the birthdate and age, 
color of eyes, height and because the license indicates no prior 
license had been issued in Wyoming. 

WYOMING OPERATOR'S LICENSE 
16 8 4 4 ·PATRICl D. KEATING 

·99 HONE.'YSUCKLE 1-19-71 

OTHllt 

X 

DIIICTOI WYOMING DIPAHMINT 0, UVINUI 

IXPIRATION OATIE-l'INf:W WITHIN 90 
DAYS Pl:IOlt TO IXftllATiqN. 

137011. -Operators $2.50 

Chtutt..,rt $2.50 

-Cydo $2.50 
DuplicaM 

Pickard Sl-142 AUDIT COPY 

LEAD: THE DENVER OFFICE AT 

107",.1,d.:f,-$0 
Dot:orminl! it tho obnvo individual 1" id@nHeal' :WH·ltoJAME!l•~ I 

BAY• SERlALlZED _ _,flLEO 

RCG/ 
(2) 

JAMES EARL RAY IS CONSIDERE A & ~LJiJ 0 1 60 
I-DENVER 

.I 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



TO. 

FROM 

OPTION"L FORM NO. 10 
MAY tll2 EDITION 
G~ G~. MG, NQ. 27 

--
· ·uNITED STAT·ES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC, DENVER (157-203) P. 

SA ROBERT C. GUSTAFSON 

\ 

DATE: June 1,1968 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

In accordance with Bureau instructions a search has been made 
of all Wyoming Driver Licenses issued during the months of April 
and May 1968 tn an attempt to determine if JAMES EARL RAY obtained 
a driver's license. Based on the criteria used the following 
could not be eliminated because of either the birthdate and age, 
color of eyes, height and because the license indicates no prior 
license had been issued in Wyoming. 

WYOMING OPERATJ)R'S LICENSE 
·PATRICI D. KEATING U 
·99 HONEYSUCKLE ~. WYO. 

DA.Tl 0, ISSUANCI 

BLUE BROWN 200 5•10• 
COLOI fflS COl.01 HAIR WEIOHT HltGHT 

PlivtoUS WYO. UC. SOCIAL SECURITY "O. 

DlltlCTOI: WYOMtNO DIPAITMINT OP HVINUI 

168 44 
urtlATION DATE-IIN£W WITHtN 90 

DAYS PIIOl TO IX,tkATiqN, 

1370j_1. 
Ope,oton $2.50 

o..-. $2.50 
,_.,,.... suo 
Duplic>te suo 

Picka:rd Sl-142 AUDIT COPY 

LEAD: THE DENVER OFFICE AT ~/ wr. 
Determine if the above individual is iden 

BAY. 

RCG/ 
(2) 

JAMES EARL RAY IS CONSI 

/5'7-~,:;,o.5 ✓ ~-r J 
D _ _a, 

l::JGU 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



J 

TO 

FROM 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1112 EDITION 
,qs,. GEN. R£G, I«), 17 

·. UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC, DENVER {157-203) P. 

SA ROBERT C. GUSTAFSON 

l__ 

DATE: June 1,1968 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

In accordance with Bureau instructions a search has been made 
of all Wyoming Driver Licenses issued during the mo~ths of April 
and May 1968 .in an attempt to determine if JAMES EARL RAY obtained 
a driver's license. Based on the criteria used the fo·llowing 
could not be eliminated because of either the birthdate and age, 
color of eyes, height and because the license indicates no prior 
license had been issued in Wyoming. 

,.. 
WYOMING OPERATOR'S LICENSE' 

• uU.tl.WOO.O MILTON JOHNSON 
·3250 BROOKVIEw DRIVE 

wvriu•~r,, IXl'IUTION DATE--HNIW WITHIN 90 

DA.Tl OP ISS~A~~--~1;_::5;_-6...c...8~---.-----t DA.Y$ PIIOI TO tx,IIATION. 

DIIICTOI WYOMING oa,AITMINT Of IIYINUI 

1.37560 

-Opttr■ton $2.50 

Chtuff.un $2,50 

$2.5D 

$2.50 

Pickard 51-142 
AUDIT COPY 

4 

LEAD: THE DENVER OFFICE AT 
_ 1 ~--? -:J,,d ..J _.srf 

Determine if the above individual is identi'a1 Wi~~I 
BAY. SERIALIZE~ r 

1

F1LE~ ' . 

D A v&vtl ;j L1..)u 

RCG/ 
(2) 

JAMES EARL RAY IS CONSIDE 
----------------+----FR-h-=DENVER 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 9'.»10-.lOI 
MAY 1112 EDITION 

,<jSA GEN. REG, I"(). 17 

·. UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
TO SAC, DENVER {157-203) P. DATE: June 1,1968 

FROM SA ROBERT C. GUSTAFSON 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

In accordance with Bureau instructions a search has been made 
of all Wyoming Driver Licenses issued during the mo~ths of April 
and May 1968 _in an attempt to determine if JAMES EARL RAY obtaiped 
a driver I s license. Based on the criteria used the fo·llowing 
could not be eliminated because of either the birthdate and age, 
color of eyes, height and because the license indicates no prior 
license had been issued in Wyoming • 

.... 
WYOMING OPERATOR'S LICENS~ 

• .iiUR.WOO.D MILTON JOHli~CN (I) 
·3250 BROOKVIEW DRIVE 

wvna• ... L..r\"I 

f.MN 1 i:;,; 5110" MAlS 
COLOI HAIi '""' Ht SIX SOCIAL SKUIITY NO. MO. DAY Yl.01111111 

X 

DIIICTOI WYOMING DIPAIJMENT 0, UVINUI 

175_98'-=-3 --t 

1-13-71 
IXPIIATION DA.TE-HNEW WffHIN to 

D4VS PIK>lt TO UPIU.TION. 

137560 

-0,,.,-llon $2.50 

Ch•uffeun $2.50 
.,,_ c,,.i. $2.50 

Dup0cel9 $2.50 

Pickard 51-142 
AUDIT COPY 

LEAD: THE DENVER OFFICE AT {j a;fM, kU'q'« 

Determine if the above individual is identica 
BAY. 

JAMES EARL RAY IS CONSIDERE 

RCG/ 
(2) 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 !IOUHOf 
MAY 1M2 EDITION 

."<;SA GEN. IIEG, tlCJ. 27 

.. UNITED ST ATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
TO SAC, DENVER {157-203) P. DATE: June 1,1968 

FROM SA ROBERT C. GUSTAFSON 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

In accordance with Bureau instructions a search has been made 
of all Wyoming Driver Licenses issued during the months of April 
and May 1968_in an attempt to determine if JAMES EARL RAY obtained 
a driver's license. Based on the criteria used the fo·llowing 
could not be eliminated because of either the birthdate and age, 
color of eyes, height and because the license indicates no prior 
license had been issued in Wyoming • 

. '118i.W5 LEE 8!8Bf~R'S · LICENSE 

. 2505 KAST 6TH S1'REET 
• CASPER. wvo.825"01°" 

BLUE 
COlOI fYI 

PIIVIOUS 

NONE 

DntlCTOI WYOMING DIPAITMINT Of IMNUI 

176007 
7-17-71 

EllPIIATION OA'fl-llNEW WfTHIN 90 
DAYS PlfOI TO EXPIRATION. 

137619 

-Ope,•- $2.50 
Chau!,-. $2.50 

Power Cyt:le $2.50 

Oupllaoto $2.50 

Pickard 51-l.42 AUDIT COPY 

LEAD: THE DENVER OFFICE AT 

161-,:;,.<1..J -s--rs­
oetermine if the above individual is identical with JAMES EARL 

BAY. ~ ":::O 

RCG/ 
(2) 

JAMES EARL RAY IS CONSIDE 

--1--

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



.) 

OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10 ,010--10. 
MAY 1N2 EDITION 

,'qSA GEN. REG. NO, 27 

.. UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
TO SAC, DENVER {157-203) P. DATE: June 1,1968 

FROM SA ROBERT C. GUSTAFSON 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

In accordance with Bureau instructions a search has been made 
of all Wyoming Driver Licenses issued during the moQths of April 
and May 1968.in an attempt to determine if JAMES EARL RAY obtained 
a driver's license. Based on the criteria used the fo·llowing 
could not be eliminated because of either the birthdate and age, 
color of eyes, height and because the license indicates no prior 
license had been issued in Wyoming • 

. ti8~ LEE 8!cfltTOR'S.LICENSE 

. 2505 EAST 6TH STB.EEi' 
• CASPER wvo.826Ur· 

llffltCTIONSt COUKTIVE LINS lffl OUTSIDI I. V. MIIIIOI 

AU'r'OMATIC TIANSMISSION POWR SlflllNO • 81A.kU 

DIIICTOI WYOMING DIPAITMENT o, IIVINUI 

176007 
7-17-71 

EJl,tlAflON DAtl--llNEW WITHIN ,a 
DAYS PRfOI TO EXPIRATION. 

137619 

-o,-..... $2.50 

o,.u1,-, $2.50 

PowO< C,.:lo $2.50 

~lcata $2.50 

Pickard 51-142 AUDIT COPY 

LEAD: THE DENVER OFFICE AT 

Is-7, ,;,tJ..J- ,--rs­
Determine if the above individual is identical with JAMES EARL 

BAY. JAMES EARL RAY IS CONSIDERE W~11o;~~(i:'~ 
JJd 3 1 8 
FB\-OENVER RCG/ 

(2) . I 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



TO 

FROM 

OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10 
MAY 1•2. EDITION 

.'· ,GSA GEN. IIEG• NO. 27 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC, DENVER.(157-203) P. 

SA ROBERT C. GUSTAFSON 

DATE: June 1,1968 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

In accordance with Bureau instructions a search has been made 
of all Wyoming Driver Licenses issued during the mo~ths of April 
.and May 1968. in an attempt to determine if JAMES EARL RAY obtained 
a driver's license. Based on the criteria used the following 
could not be eliminated because of either the birthdate and age, 
color of eyes, height and because the license indicates no prior 
license had been issued in Wyoming. 

WY<itl~G OPERATOR'S LICENSE 
. B GENE;~ 

414 SOUTH ELM 
C.i\S.PF..R WYO. 8~601 

• IXPIIATION DATE-nNf.W WITHIN to 
J _ \ 9-68 DAYS ,_IOI TO IXJtlU.TK)N. 

DAT~• IUUAN.E!_ !'.t...~)b-15-,.,,-T...-.-rr.-.-....---1 
8~!~ :!NT 5 

tMaGNT 

'"i?ilo. uc. 

175 

1.38343 -O,,.,•- $2.50 
UFTountOII.V.-IOI Cl,auffeun $2.50 

Po...., Cycle $2.50 

°""'"''" $2.50 

OTHO 

X 

DIMCTOI WYOMING OIPAITMINT OP IIYINUI 

AUDIT COPY 

LEAD: THE DENVER OFFICE AT 

J 5 7,e)4J-·S't~ 
Determine if the above individual is identical with JAMES EARL_ --~ 

BAY. : ~ "::D---INDEX;c- l 
~ERIALIZED FILED ~ 

JAMES EARL RAY IS CONSIDERED A & D jU[! :3 1968 

RGG/ 
(2) 

FBI-DENVER 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



TO 

FROM 

OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10 
MAY 1112 EDITION 

;, ;GSA GEN, Rl:G, NO, ff 

!010.-IOI 

UNITED ST ATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC, DENVER.(157-203) P. 

SA ROBERT C. GUSTAFSON 

DATE: June 1,1968 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

In accordance with Bureau instructions a search has been made 
of all Wyoming Driver Licenses issued during the mo~ths of April 
.and May 1968. in an attempt to determine if JAMES EARL RAY obtained 
a driver's license. Based on the criteria used the following 
could not be eliminated because of either the birthdate and age, 
color of eyes, height and because the license indicates no prior 
license had been issued in Wyoming. 

WYOMING OPERAJOR'S LICENSE 
. BlW UENE MEU <C/ 

414 SOUTH ELM 
175 

CAS.PER WYO. 8~501 
• IXPIIATION DATI-IINlW WITHIN N /_ \9-68 DAYS ,a.101 TO IXPIIATION. 

BLUEISSU~WIDNf~;b75'~~~r-,-.,......---1 
COLO!.JTJjJ~~~!JfA!tl WIJGMT~- HIIGHT 

"il'miJ!°" UC 

1.:38343 - . 

Opetetan S2 50 
RISTIICTIONI: COHICTIVI LINS Chouf,..,.. $2.50 

· .. U'rOMATIC TRANSMISSION POWII UHIUNO • l~U 
-Cycle 12.50 

Dupllco.. 12.50 

X 

DIIICTOI W't"OMINO DffAITMINT Of HVINUI 

AUDIT COPY 

LEAD: THE DENVER OFFICE AT ¥,, ~ IJ, 

Determine if the above individual is identica 
BAY. 

JAMES EARL RAY IS CONSIDERE 

RGG/ 
(2) 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



TO 

FROM 

oPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
M'AY 1112 EDITION 
.~SA GEN. REG. ~. 17 

· . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC, DENVER {157-203) P. 

SA ROBERT C. GUSTAFSON 

DATE: June 1,1968 

SUBJECT:. MURKIN 

In accordance with Bureau instructions a search has been made 
of all Wyoming Driver Licenses issued during the months of April 
and May 1968 in an attempt to determine if JAMES EARL RAY obtained 
a driver's license. Based on the criteria used the fo·11owin9 
could not be eliminated because of either the birthdate and age, 
color of eyes, height and because the license indicates no prior 
license had been issued in Wyoming. 

WYOMING OPE_R.ATOR'S LICENSE 
• HARRY CONRAD "KRIEGER 176210 
.BOI 272) 
. CASPill 82001 4-23-71 

WYO. llCl'llATION DATl-lENIW WltltlN .. 
OAYI PIIOI TO U,IIATION, 

DA.ti OP ISS 

BLUE MALE :139803 
~2!.!!.. 

PIIVIOUS 

NONE -Opor•ton $2.50 

US1111CttONS, cOIIIICTM '"" X un OUTSIOI •· v. M11•01 Cheuffoun $2.50 

AUTOMATIC TU-SSION ,own n.,.INO. 11. .. u ,-c,.i. $2.!SO 

Dupl ..... 12.50 

DlllCTOI: WYOMINO DIPAnMENT Of UVINUI 

CSP POE BRIGHT 
AUDIT COPY 

LEAD: THE DENVER OFFICE AT 

Determine if the above individual is identical 
BAY. 

JAMES EARL RAY IS CONSIDERED A D 
'•' 19r• I J 0 OU 

FBI-DENVER 

RCG/ 
(2) 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



TO 

FROM 

OPTIONAL FORM NO- 10 
M'AY 1912 EDITION 
.~SA GEN. RE~. ~. 27 

· . UNITED ST ATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC, DENVER {157-203) P. 

SA ROBERT C. GUSTAFSON 

DATE: June 1,1968 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

In accordance with Bureau instructions a search has been made 
of all Wyoming Driver Licenses issued during the months of April 
and May 1968 in an attempt to determine if JAMES EARL RAY obtained 
a driver's license. Based on the criteria used the following 
could not be eliminated because of either the birthdate and age, 
color of eyes, height and because the license indicates no prior 
license had been issued in Wyoming. 

WYOMING. OPE:MJORC, LICENSE 
• HARRY CONRAD KR ER 176210 
.BOX 272J 
• CASPER WYO. 82b0l 4-23-?l 

IXrtlATION DATE-RENEW WfTtflN ,0 

OATi 0, ISSUANCE 4-26-68 
BLUE BROWN 150 
COI.Ol EYIS COlOI: HAIi 

HEVfOUSWYO. UC. 

NONE 

MALE 
DAYS PIIOl 10 ~RATION. 

1.39803 -o,,., ..... . $2.50 

USTtlCTIONS, C-ICTIYI ...., X Liff OVTSIDI •. v. -01 Cheu"9un $2.50 

AUTOMATIC flANSMISSION POWR StHRING ~ UAkU 
_c,.i. $2.50 

Ouplictte $2.50 

otllll 

X 

IHIIC'fOI WYOMING OIPAITMINT Of UVINUI 

CSP POE BRIGHT 
AUDIT COPY 

LEAD: THE DENVER OFFICE AT fJi_4 f144 ~, 

Determine if the above individual is identical 
BAY. 

JAMES EARL RAY IS CONSIDERED A & D S-3:1 !3 19G'.J 

RCG/ 
(2) 

FBI - DENVER i,Po 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



_, 
oPTIONAL l"ORM NO. 10 !010,.JOI 
MAY 1112 EDITION 

,<!SA GEN, 11£0. f"O• rt 

. UNITED STA~ES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
TO SAC, DENVER {157-203) P. DATE: June 1,1968 

FROM SA ROBERT C. GUSTAFSON 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

In accordance with Bureau instructions a search has been made 
of all Wyoming Driver Licenses issued during the months of April 
and May 1968 _in an attempt to determine if JAMES EARL RAY obtained 
a driver's license. Based on the criteria used the fo'llowing 
could not be eliminated because of either the birthdate and age, 
color of eyes, height and because the license indicates no prior 
license had been issued in Wyoming. 

WYOMING CHAUFFEUR'S LICENSE 
• EI.ME!l R. IAB.BKOOOH 
.4700 WEST YE.LLOWS'lOHE 
.C~PER WYO. 

OIUCTOI W'i'OMIIOO --- 00 11111-

BlWlSHAW AUDIT COPY 

LEAD: THE DENVER OFFICE AT 

C ·37796 
4-5-69 

U.Pr.AffON DATI-IINIW WITHIN 60 
DAYS ,.IOI TO IXPIIATION. 

C 29'.J-42 
l'IIS 

Opero..,.. S2.50 

Chauffwfl $2.50 

PowerCyde $2.50 

Duplate $1.00 

--! 

Determine if the above individual is identical 
BAY. 

15 7,,,~..J -s--rr 
¥i tb.:o!AMES 1J6Mf ... -•-· 
SERIALIZED--:_Fl LEO _____ ,,_-..__, 

JAMES EARL RAY IS CONSIDERED 

RCG/ 

A & a!Ui-J 
FBI - DENVER 

(2) 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



TO 

FROM 

OPTIONAL PO"M NO, 10 
MAY Hll2 EDITION 
;q;SA GEN. lt£Q. tt(), -0 

. UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC, DENVER {157-203) P. 

SA ROBERT C. GUSTAFSON 

DATE: June 1,1968 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

In accordance with Bureau instructions a search has been made 
of all Wyoming Driver Licenses issued during the months of April 
and May 1968 in an attempt to determine if JAMES EARL RAY obtained 
a driver's l:foense. Based on the criteria used the fo'llowing 
could not be eliminated because of either the birthdate and age, 
color of eyes, height and because the license indicates no prior 
license had been issued in Wyoming. 

WYOMING CHAUFFEUR'S LICENSE 
• E.LME.R R. IAlW.ROOOH (!) 

• 4 700 WEST IELLO\tlS'l ONE 
• CASPER WYO. 

OIIICTOI WYOMIHO DIPA&T- Of -

AUDIT COPY 

LEAD: THE DENVER OFFICE AT 

C -37796 
4-5-69 

IUIIATfON DATI-IINIW WJTHIN 60 
DAYS PltOI TO IXPIIATtoN. 

C 2D042 .. 
Opo,otoB $2.50 

Chouff.un $2.50 

Power Cycle $2.50 

Duplicate $1.00 

Determine if the above individual is identical 
BAY. 

JAMES EARL RAY IS CONSIDERED 

RCG/ FBI - DENVER~ 

(2) 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



-
OP1"10NA\.. F'Ol'l:M NO. 10 '5010-109 ' 
MAY Hl2 EDITION 

;-,SA GEN. 11£9. ,NO. 11 

UNITED ST A:fES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
TO SAC, DENVER .(157-203) P. DATE: June 1,1968 

FROM SA ROBERT C. GUSTAFSON 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

In accordance with Bureau instructions a search has been made 
of all Wyoming Driver Licenses issued during the mo~ths of April 
and May 1968_in an attempt to determine if JAMES EARL RAY obtained 
a driver's license. Based on the criteria used the fdllowing 
could not be eliminated because of either the birthdate and ag~. 
color of eyes, height and because the license indicates no prior 
license had been issued in Wyoming. 

WYOMING CHAUFFEUR'S LICENSE C 37713 -EI.KE.It R. YARBROUGH 
-4700 WEST lELLG.iSTONE 
• CASI' . WYO. 

AUOl'IUUANCI 4-22-
BLUE \BROrJN 200 1-\ALE 

COLQ!!..t!!.~lOJi HAIR HtlGHT SEM 

PRtVIOLIS WYO. UC 
NQ O~Y va. Of WTN ... 

NONE Operator, $2.50 

IHTIUCtlONI> co••El"TIVE LENS LffTOUTStof 11.V Minot Cllouft.un $2.50 

-Cycle $2.50 

Dupliclte $1,00 

IIIUCTOII WY---- Of llYIHR 

CSP POE BRIDRT REI.AU NO FEE nF to r::J7796 
AUDIT COPY 

LEAD: THE DENVER OFFICE AT 

'I 

Determine if the above individual is identical w~i~t~ ..... ~~L-,1;-...-­
BAY. 

RCG/ 
(2) 

SERIALIZED, __ _.FILED-'\:-::~· 

JAMES EARL RAY IS CONSIDERED & D JUN 3 1968 
FBI - DENVER ,e. 

= : I '( 

• j 

I 

.i 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



--
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 9010-IOI 
MAY 1112 EDITION 

;,,SA GEN. REG, ,NO, %7 

UNITED STA:r'ES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
TO SAC, DENVER .(157-203) P. DATE: June 1,1968 

FROM SA ROBERT C. GUSTAFSON 

SUBJECT:· MURKIN 

In accordance with Bureau instructions a search has been made 
of all Wyoming Driver Licenses issued during the mo~ths of April 
and May 1968_in an attempt to determine if JAMES EARL RAY obtained 
a driver's license. Based on the criteria used the following 
could not be eliminated because of either the birthdate and age, 
color of eyes, height and because the license indicates no prior 
license had been issued in Wyoming. 

WYOMING CHAUFFEUR'S LICENSE 
-Ell'iflt R. YARBROUGH~ C 37713 
• 4700 WEST YELLOWSTONE 
• S.fl:2. WYO. 

DATE 0, i\SUANCI 4..2_g_~"'f------,-----j 
BLUE BROWN 200 5 •·n • MALE 

COlOR i'f'E$_L COlOil HA\tt WEIGHT HEIGHT SEX 
PREVIOUS WYO. LI Al $ECURITY NO MO DAY Ylt Of BIRTH NII 

NONE Opereton $2.50 

aaT1tafONS1 CORRECTIVE LEN$ LEH OUTSIDE R. V Mli:tROR Ct,outt.u,o $2.50 

PowerCycle $2.50 

Dupllute $1.00 

PIIICTOI WYOMING DIPAITMINT Of IIYINUI 

CSP POE BRIGHT REJAU NO FEE BF TO r::J?796 
AUDIT COPY 

LEAD: THE DENVER OFFICE AT 

Determine if the above individual is identica 
BAY. 

JAMES EARL RAY IS CONSIDERE 

RCG/ 
(2) 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



.J 

TO 

FROM 

OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10 
M'A."f \112 £01T10N 
,G_SA GEN, 11£~. ~. 27 

-
!'J01CHOI 

. UNITED ST ATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC, DENVER {157-203) P. 

SA ROBERT C. GUSTAFSON 

DATE: June 1,1968 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

In accordance with Bureau instructions a search has been made 
of all Wyoming Driver Licenses issued during the mo~ths of April 
and May 1968 in an attempt to determine if JAMES EARL RAY optained 
a driver's license. Based on the criteria used the fo·llowing 
could not be eliminated because of either the birthdate and age, 
color of eyes, height and because the license indicates no ~rior 
license had been issued in Wyoming. · · 

WYOMING OPERATOR'S LICENSE 
• WII.LIS J • Fm{.GUSON 
.91.5 SOUTH LINCOLN ll-13-71 

IXl'tlATION DATI-H.P4EW wmtlN N 
DA"fS PIIOI; 10 UP\IAttOH. 

-0,,.,...,. S2.!0 
lift OUTSIOI I, Y. MIIIIOI °'"""'"" S2.!0 

,.,_c,.i. S2.50 

Dupllcolo $2.50 

/ 
OIIKfOft WYOMING. DIPAITl'I\INT Of IIVINUI 

CSP POE BRIGHT 
AUDIT COPY 

LEAD: THE DENVER OFFICE AT ~ 
7 
"¥ 1 

Determine if the above individual is identical 
BAY. 

.. 

/f7,,,,;)dY5'7('/ 

th'EO"A.'1-ES 1~1f~ 
SERIALIZED. . FILED .. 

H 11'·-l :_3 196 . 
JAMES EARL RAY IS CONSIDERED & Dvul 

-----------------+---FBI - DENVER · 

RCG/ 
(2) 

I 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



TO 

FROM 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. tO 
M~Y 1112 1:0l'TION 

.~SA GEN. 11£G. "'°" Z7 

·. UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC, DENVER {157-203) P. 

SA ROBERT C. GUSTAFSON 

DATE: June 1,1968 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

In accordance with Bureau instructions a search has been made 
of all Wyoming Driver Licenses issued during the months of April 
and May 1968 in an attempt to determine if JAMES EARL RAY obtained 
a driver's license. Based on the criteria used the following 
could not be eliminated because of either the birthdate and age, 
color of eyes, height and because the license indicates no prior 
license had been issued in Wyoming. 

WYOMING OPERATQR'S LICENSE 
-WILLIS J,,. mtGUSON U 
.91.5 SOUTH LINCOLN 

WYO. 
ll-13-71 

IXPIIATION DATI-RlNEW wmttN tG 
DAll PIIOI TO IXPIIATION. 

NONE Opllr•torl $2.50 
..... ountDI I. v. Chauffoun $2 .50 

,-cyc1o s2.50 

Ouplk... $2.50 

,. 
PIUCTOI WYOMIN41 -AITMINT Of IIIVINUI 

CSP POE BRIGHT 
AUDIT COPY 

LEAD: THE DENVER OFFICE AT 
/~✓7, ~.5 - S1tJ 

Determine if the above individual is identical w !f:n :·~l'ft)ED __ _ 

BAY. SERIALIZE~;r,'~•._Eot:?::::§L 

JAMES EARL RAY IS CONSIDERED A & D JLi'-J 3 1968 

RCG/ 
(2) 

FBI-DENVER 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FOftM NO. 10 5010.tOI 
. MAY 1112 EDITION 
,l"' GEN. REG. I!(>. rt 

. UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
TO SAC, DENVER (157-203) P. DATE: June 1,1968 

FROM SA ROBERT C. GUSTAFSON 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

In accordance with Bureau instructions a search has been made 
of all Wyoming Driver Licenses issued during the mo~ths of April 
and May 1968 in an attempt to determine if JAMES EARL RAY obtained 
a driver's li'cense. Based on the criteria used the following 
could not be eliminated because of either the birthdate and age, 
color of eyes, height and because the license indicates no prio~ 
license had been issued in Wyoming. 

IXPll:AflON DATI-IINIW WffHtN to 
DAYS PIIOI TO DPIIATION. 

-Ope, .... , $2.50 

Chluff.w1 $2,50 

-c,.i. $2,50 

Dupllelto '2.50 

X 

AUDIT COPY 

LEAD: THE DENVER OFFICE AT ~>' W;;d , 
sr~rCL!ED_...,.._1NDEXEO __ 

Determine if the above individual is identical lffRW:lz S ~ 

BAY· JU[~ · 3 1968 

RCG/ 
(2) 

JAMES EARL RAY IS CONSIDERED A & 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



_, --
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 9010,.101 
MAY 1112 EDITION 

'""' GEN. RE~, "'°" 17 

· . UNITED ST ATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
TO SAC, DENVER (157-203) P. DATE: June 1,1968 

FROM SA ROBERT C. GUSTAFSON 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

In accordance with Bureau instructions a search has been made 
of all Wyoming Driver Licenses issued during the months of April 
and May 1968 in an attempt to determine if JAMES EARL RAY obtained 
a driver's li'cense. Based on the criteria used the following 
could not be eliminated because of either the birthdate and age, 
color of eyes, height and because the license indicates no prio~ 
license had been issued in Wyoming. 

WYOMING OPERATOR'S LICENSE 
. BOB M. corrm · 
, 001 2561 

-()peteton. $2.50 

Cheuffeun $2 .50 

-..cy<1o $2.50 

Ouplicolo ~-50 

X 

AUDIT COPY 

LEAD: THE DENVER OFFICE AT 

I 5"7,,iH-3->-9/. 
Determine if the above individual is identical w·. EARL 

BAY• ~ "!:D .. _~INDEXEO 

SERIALIZED_-. FILED'::::t:i:.._ 
JAMES EARL RAY IS CONSIDERED A & D J:_;r-4 3 

19
-(s_. -~ 

RCG/ 
(2) 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



TO 

FROM 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 111t EDITION 
,qSA GEN. REG. f'IO, 27 

·. UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC, DENVER {157-203) P. 

SA ROBERT C. GUSTAFSON 

DATE: June 1,1968 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

In accordance with Bureau instructions a search has been made 
of all Wyoming Driver Licenses issued during the months of April 
and May 1968 in an attempt to determine if JAMES EARL RAY obtained 
a driver's license. Based on the criteria used the fo·llowing 
could not be eliminated because of either the birthdate and age, 
color of eyes, height and because the license indicates no prior 
license had been issued in Wyoming • 

. '1flfHY.AC, Tifl~tATOR'S LICENSE 176354 

. 549 SOUTH WCOUI 
• CASPER J), •• ~s.26~,. ~o.Lr-l.;s;;.-2=~;;..1.-.1==;;;;-' 

- IXPIIATION DATE--llN£W WITHIN 90 

------~--....... 
BLUE 180 5'10" MA.IE 

C0\01 WltOHT MIIOHT SIX 
ucuwrn NO. MO. DAT YI. Of IIATH 

BONE 

AUTOMATIC TUNSMISSION POWII STIIIING • IIAkts 

OTMH 

DIIICTOI WYOMING DIPAITMINT o, IIYENUI 

DAYS HIC>I TO EXPIIATION. 

139.850 

a,,., .... 
Chtuffwrl 

$2.50 

$2.50 
,._ Cycle $2.50 

Dupllca.. $2.50 

Pickard Sl-l.42 AUDIT COPY 

LEAD: THE DENVER OFFICE AT 

Determine if the above individual is identical 
BAY. 

with JAMES EARL 

JAMES EARL RAY IS CONSIDERED A 

I 5 ?-:)-(P .J-_j-'j-2. 
··::o _ _.ND_ExE:z- I 

RCG/ 
(2) 

-------------------t.....,lff'lluzrn ___ FILED 

JU:J 3 1960 
• 

FBl-
1
DENVER, / 

I ./ 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



TO 

FROM 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1112 EDITION 
,qSA GEN. IIEG. l'fO, 27 

. UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC, DENVER {157-203) P. 

SA ROBERT C. GUSTAFSON 

DATE: June 1,1968 

SUBJECT:. MURKIN 

In accordance with Bureau instructions a search has been made 
of all Wyoming Driver Licenses issued during the moqths of April 
and May 1968 in an attempt to determine if JAMES EARL RAY obtained 
a driver's l1cense. Based on the criteria used the fo'llowing 
could not be eliminated because of either the birthdate and age, 
color of eyes, height and because the license indicates no prior 
license had been issued in Wyoming. 

JONE -
IISfltCTIONI: COIIICTM llNS ..,... LIFJ OUTSH>f I. V. MIIIOI 

Ope,,_ $2.50 

Cheuff..,n $2.50 

AUTOMATIC TIAN1MISSION POWII STHIINO ... AKU "-Cyclo $2.50 

CHMR 
Dupl..,_ $2.50 

X 

DIIIICJO. WYOMING DIP'AHMIN1' 01 11V1NU1 

Pickard 51-142 AUDIT COPY 

LEAD: THE DENVER OFFICE AT ¥> t,1/#', 
/51_, Jb "j - 5-9 ,:L_ 

Determine if the above individual is identical with JAMES EARL 

BAY• JAMES EARL RAY IS CONSIDERED '. ~EigA~~~(~:o~---=l 

RCG/ 
(2) 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 !I010-10I 
MAY 1912 EDITION 
;qSA GEN. IIEG. NO. 27 

.. UNITED STNfES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
TO SAC, DENVER .(157-203) P. DATE: June 1,1968 

FROM SA ROBERT C. GUSTAFSON 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

In accordance with Bureau instructions a search has been made 
of all Wyoming Driver Licenses issued during the moQths of April 
and May 1968 _in an attempt to determine if JAMES EARL RAY obtained 
a driver's license. Based on the criteria used the fallowing 
could not be eliminated because of either the birthdate and age, 
color of eyes, height and because the license indicates no prior 
license had been issued in Wyoming. 

WYOMING OPERATOR'S LICENSE 
JOHN LaVERN£ BURRIDGE 

• 4905 EAST a• ST. 

LI" OUT•tDI J. V. MIiiot 

183039 
11-15-71 

UNRATION DATl--tNEW WITHIN M 
DAYS NIOI TO IXl'IIAYION. 

-0per•totl $2.50 

O,,uffow, $2.!0 

-Cyde $2.50 

Dupllcate $2.50 

AUDIT COPY , 

ffiiJl~f;~r,J7 

LEAD: THE DENVER OFFICE AT G?L ,~ (l,tjo, 
0 ' 

Determine if the above individual is identical 
BAY. 

JAMES EARL RAY IS CONSIDERED 

" 

RCG/ 
(2) \V . 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 ,010-IOI 
MAY HIit EDITION 

;qSA GEH. IIEG, N(). 27 

.. UNITED STAq'ES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
TO SAC, DENVER !157-203) P. DATE: June 1,1968 

FROM SA ROBERT C. GUSTAFSON 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

In accordance with Bureau instructions a search has been made 
of all Wyoming Driver Licenses issued during the moQths of April 
and May 1968_in an attempt to determine if JAMES EARL RAY obtained 
a driver's license. Based on the criteria used the fallowing 
could not be eliminated because of either the birthdate and age, 
color of eyes, height and because the license indicates no prior 
license had been issued in Wyoming. 

WYOMING OPERATOR'S LICENSE 
, JOHN leVERNE BURRIOCEO 
• 4905 EAST a• ST. 

111ALE 
SIX 

183039 
EXPIRATION DATI-HNEW WITHIN N 

DAYS Pl.IOI TO IXPllATION, 

1:39619 -o,-.- $2-50 

Chwffwn $2-50 

-Cydo $UO 
Oupl..... $2.50 

AUDIT COPY .. . ,, 

ffii,'tl~:!;~ r,J7 

LEAD: THE DENVER OFFICE AT 

Determine if the above individual is 
BAY. 

/5- "7-~.J-:57:.f 
identica+ 1,ii th. ~-EARL-. l 

· '.' ''.:D __ __,_. __ INDEXED ___ ---

SERIALIZE ILED ..... cM(.....,__ 

JAMES EARL RAY IS CONSIDERE A & l: l 3 19GG . 

RCG/ 
(2) 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



~ 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 9010-IOI 
M'A Y tll2 EDITION 
;qSA GEN. REG. l'O, %1 

.. ONITED STATES GOVERNMENT ··• . 

Memorandum 
TO SAC, DENVER {157-203) P. DATE: June 1,1968 

FROM SA ROBERT C. GUSTAFSON 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

In accordance with Bureau instructions a search has been made 
of all Wyoming Driver Licenses issued during the mo~ths of April 
and May 1968 .in an attempt to determine if JAMES EARL RAY obtained 
a driver's license. Based on the criteria used the fo·llowing 
could not be eliminated because of either the birthdate and age, 
color of eyes, height and because the license indicates no prior 
license had been issued in Wyoming. 

WYOMING OPERATOR'S LICENSE 
.JOHNNIE ANTHOIV J£NKS 
-1710 CAfflP8£LL AVENUE 

Liff OUTSIDI I. Y. M,UOI 

Ontfl 

X 

DlltlCTOI: WYOMING DIPARTMINf OP IMNUI 

180429 
S-3-71 

IXPl•AnON OAfl-llNEW WfTHIN tO 
. DAYS PlfOI fO IXPJRAflON. 

13~822 -o,,e,..... $2.50 

Chauffioun $2.50 

,._,c,.i. $2.50 
.,..,._ $2.50 

LEAD: THE DENVER OFFICE AT 

I~?; µ.J -:>--9 'I 
above individual is identic;J;¼ w,¼~ J~fu~ Determine if the 

BAY. SERIALIZED FILED . 

RCG/ 
(2) 

JAMES EARL RAY IS CONSIDER O A ~\b.l 3 1950 
FBI -DENVER 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10 ,010-.IOI 
MAY 1112 EDITION 
,ljSA GEN. REG, II(>, 17 

.. UNITED STA'f'ES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
TO SAC, DENVER .(157-203) P. DATE: June 1,1968 

FROM SA ROBERT C. GUSTAFSON 

SUBJECT:· MURKIN 

In accordance with Bureau instructions a search has been made 
of all Wyoming Driver Licenses issued during the months of April 
and May 1968 _in an attempt to determine if JAMES EARL RAY obtained 
a driver's license. Based on the criteria used the fo·llowing 
could not be eliminated because of either the birthdate and age, 
color of eyes, height and because the license indicates no prior 
license had been issued in Wyoming. 

WYOMING OPERATOR'S JtlCENSE 18 0 4 2 9 
,JOHNNIE ANTHONY J£NKSP 
,1710 tAmP8£LL AVENUE S-5-71 

WYO. IXNIIATIOH DATI-IEHEW WITHIN .. 
. O~YS PIIOI TO IXPIU.TION. 

13~822 -OJ,e,r•tor$ $2.50 
LDT OUTSIDI I. V. MIIIOI Cheufffl.irs $2 .SO 

,- Cydo S2.50 

Dupllcofo $2.50 

X 

1>1Ul:t01 WYOMING DIP-AUMINT Of HVINUI 

LEAD : THE DENVER OFFICE AT ~~f l:Ua.D • 
/s--?~ ;;u)- J9f 

identical with JAMES EARL Determine if the above individual is 
BAY. 

RCG/ 
(2) 

; "'.:D _ _,NDEXED ____ ~·-· I 
JAMES EARL RAY IS CONSIDE lA,Nlfi D fl LEO ~9i~b----------------+---~...--JU1J j 19bJ 

zl--DENVER~ 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




